

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 448
LETTING DATE : 07/17/08 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 08448
DISTRICT : H4
CONTRACT TIME : 730 CALENDAR DAYS

COUNTIES : MERCER

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :
TRAFFIC MONITORING SYSTEM INFRASTRUCTURE RENEWAL
STATEWIDE (2008)
FEDERAL PROJECT NO. MG-B00S(227)
VARIOUS COUNTIES

PROJECT(S) : MG-B00S(227)

SET-ASIDE :

VENDOR RANKING :

RANK	VENDOR NO./NAME	TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID
1	S6214 SOLAR-MITE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS INC	\$ 1,557,750.00	100.0000%
2	D0179 DAIDONE ELECTRIC, INC.	\$ 1,744,850.00	112.0109%
3	K2916 KEVCO ELECTRIC INC	\$ 1,886,683.00	121.1159%

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(1) S6214 SOLAR-MITE ELECTRICAL CONTRA		(2) D0179 DAIDONE ELECTRIC, INC.		(3) K2916 KEVCO ELECTRIC INC	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY							
0001 020011C21E PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	1.000 LS	18000.00000	18000.00	13200.00000	13200.00	24250.00000	24250.00
0003 020011G21C TRAINEES	1250.000 HOUR	20.00000	25000.00	1.00000	1250.00	1.00000	1250.00
0006 020011H51Z MOBILIZATION OF TRAFFIC CONTROL	250.000 DAY	400.00000	100000.00	700.00000	175000.00	1245.00000	311250.00
0007 020016Q22B BREAKAWAY BARRICADES	13.000 U	20.00000	260.00	100.00000	1300.00	1.00000	13.00
0008 020016Q10F CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	100.000 SF	5.00000	500.00	20.00000	2000.00	1.00000	100.00
0009 020016Q21D DRUMS	10.000 U	25.00000	250.00	10.00000	100.00	1.00000	10.00
0010 020016Q24I ILLUMINATED FLASHING ARROWS, 4' X 8'	2.000 U	3400.00000	6800.00	2500.00000	5000.00	2825.00000	5650.00
0011 020016Q31D TRAFFIC CONES	150.000 U	10.00000	1500.00	10.00000	1500.00	1.00000	150.00
0012 020016Q06T TRAFFIC DIRECTORS, FLAGGERS	300.000 HOUR	65.00000	19500.00	66.00000	19800.00	100.00000	30000.00
0013 020016Q20K TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCKS WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHIONS	2.000 U	7000.00000	14000.00	12000.00000	24000.00	9040.00000	18080.00
0014 020017F31B CONTROLLER, WIM	2.000 U	27400.00000	54800.00	24000.00000	48000.00	25305.00000	50610.00

New Jersey Department of Transportation

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 448
LETTING DATE : 07/17/08 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 08448
DISTRICT : H4

COUNTIES : MERCER

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(1) S6214 SOLAR-MITE ELECTRICAL CONTRA		(2) D0179 DAIDONE ELECTRIC, INC.		(3) K2916 KEVCO ELECTRIC INC	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0015 020017F31C CONTROLLER, TVS	5.000	U	31000.00000	155000.00	15500.00000	77500.00	35585.00000	177925.00
0016 020017F30J ROADSIDE DEVICES, WIM	2.000	U	18500.00000	37000.00	25000.00000	50000.00	14380.00000	28760.00
0017 020017F32J ROADSIDE DEVICES, TVS	5.000	U	18500.00000	92500.00	25500.00000	127500.00	13505.00000	67525.00
0018 020017F30H ROADWAY DEVICES, WIM (TYPE U)	32.000	U	10800.00000	345600.00	13500.00000	432000.00	14225.00000	455200.00
0019 020017F30H ROADWAY DEVICES, WIM (TYPE E)	12.000	U	11950.00000	143400.00	18000.00000	216000.00	14605.00000	175260.00
0020 020017F31H ROADWAY DEVICES, VWS	8.000	U	24000.00000	192000.00	27000.00000	216000.00	25150.00000	201200.00
0021 020017F29P PIEZOELECTRIC SENSOR (TYPE U)	12.000	U	9000.00000	108000.00	8900.00000	106800.00	10020.00000	120240.00
0022 020017F29P PIEZOELECTRIC SENSOR (TYPE E)	1.000	U	9400.00000	9400.00	9000.00000	9000.00	10530.00000	10530.00
0023 020017F31T TEMPERATURE SENSOR, WIM	5.000	U	2300.00000	11500.00	3500.00000	17500.00	5055.00000	25275.00
0024 020017B21C LOOP DETECTOR	2000.000	LF	20.00000	40000.00	22.00000	44000.00	22.50000	45000.00
0025 020017B31C LOOP DETECTOR LEAD	3000.000	LF	3.00000	9000.00	5.00000	15000.00	2.35000	7050.00
0026 02001MI034 AXLE SENSOR FRAME REMOVAL	4.000	U	6800.00000	27200.00	4000.00000	16000.00	2560.00000	10240.00
0027 02001MI035 BENDING PLATE REMOVAL	5.000	U	6800.00000	34000.00	4000.00000	20000.00	2560.00000	12800.00
0028 02001MI036 FOUNDATION REMOVAL	1.000	U	1000.00000	1000.00	700.00000	700.00	340.00000	340.00
0029 020017B41Q TRAFFIC SIGNAL STANDARDS, TYPE K	5.000	U	3100.00000	15500.00	2500.00000	12500.00	3165.00000	15825.00
0030 020017A56H FOUNDATIONS, TYPE SFK	5.000	U	1500.00000	7500.00	1500.00000	7500.00	2505.00000	12525.00
0031 020017A29J 18" X 36" JUNCTION BOXES	14.000	U	1680.00000	23520.00	1700.00000	23800.00	1880.00000	26320.00
0032 020017A26C 1.5" RIGID METALLIC CONDUIT, TYPE CUG	60.000	LF	35.00000	2100.00	25.00000	1500.00	40.75000	2445.00
0033 020017A31C 2" RIGID METALLIC CONDUIT, TYPE CUG	100.000	LF	37.00000	3700.00	32.00000	3200.00	42.50000	4250.00
0034 020017A41C 3" RIGID METALLIC CONDUIT, TYPE CUG	200.000	LF	40.00000	8000.00	42.00000	8400.00	52.50000	10500.00

New Jersey Department of Transportation

DATE : 07/17/08
PAGE : 448 -3

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 448
LETTING DATE : 07/17/08 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 08448
DISTRICT : H4

COUNTIES : MERCER

SET-ASIDE :

(1) S6214 SOLAR-MITE ELECTRICAL CONTRA	(2) D0179 DAIDONE ELECTRIC, INC.	(3) K2916 KEVCO ELECTRIC INC
---	---------------------------------------	-----------------------------------

LINE NO / ITEM DESCRIPTION	ITEM CODE / ALT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0035	020017A66C 3" RIGID METALLIC CONDUIT, TYPE CUR	40.000 LF	58.00000	2320.00	70.00000	2800.00	131.50000	5260.00
0036	020017A02F SERVICE WIRE, NO. 2 AWG	1000.000 LF	4.00000	4000.00	7.00000	7000.00	5.00000	5000.00
0037	020017F40U TELEPHONE CABLE, 6 PAIRS, NO. 19 AWG	1000.000 LF	4.50000	4500.00	5.00000	5000.00	4.85000	4850.00
SECTION TOTALS				\$ 1,517,350.00	\$ 1,710,850.00	\$ 1,865,683.00		
SECTION 002 CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING								
0004	02001MG007 FIELD OFFICE EQUIPMENT	LUMP	17600.00000	17600.00	2500.00000	2500.00	9000.00000	9000.00
0005	020011E31G TELEPHONE SERVICE	1.000 LS	15000.00000	15000.00	12000.00000	12000.00	8000.00000	8000.00
SECTION TOTALS				\$ 32,600.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 17,000.00		
SECTION 003 NON-PARTICIPATING								
0002	020011G13I OWNER'S AND CONTRACTOR'S PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE	1.000 LS	7800.00000	7800.00	19500.00000	19500.00	4000.00000	4000.00
SECTION TOTALS				\$ 7,800.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 4,000.00		
CONTRACT TOTALS				\$ 1,557,750.00	\$ 1,744,850.00	\$ 1,886,683.00		

I CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE IS AN EXACT TRANSCRIPT OF THE ORIGINAL BID PROPOSAL, EXCEPT THAT ERRORS, IF ANY, IN EXTENSION AND ADDITIONS HAVE BEEN CORRECTED.

SIGNED,